

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE

Santipur, Guwahati- 781009, Assam

Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta, M.Sc Ph.D PRINCIPAL

Fax & Phone: 0361-2544531 Mobile: 98649 80654 / 94353 11498 website: www.pragjyotishcollege.org.in e-mail:pragcollege@yahoo.co.in

Ref No.	Date
RELIVO	

Consent Letter from PhD guide (Supervisor)

To The Head of the Department Department of Physics Gauhati University' Guwahati-781014

Sub: Consent Letter to be a supervisor for Ph.D. of Mr Tonmoi Hazarika

Dear Sir

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I wish to inform you that I am willing to accept Mr Tonmoi Hazarika as my PhD student, and for guiding his research work leading to PhD degree of Gauhati University, Guwahati. I will guide him for the entire duration of his research work and will supervise his work throughout the research process.

His area of Research work will be "Nonlinear Plasma Physics"

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

19819 Pragiyotish College Name of the guide: Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta Name of Institute: Principal at Pragjyotish College Specialization of guide: Theoretical Plasma Physics

Date: 14-08-2019 Place: Guwahati



No. GU/AC/Ph.D./Guide-Recog/2014-15/ 4651

Date...11/02/15

From:

Academic Registrar 1/c Gauhati University

Ars. prest Deptt - physics.

Anya vidyapeeth College, Gawahati -16

Sub: Recognition as Ph.D. Research Guide,

Sir,

With reference to the above, I am to state that the Executive Council in its meeting held on 21 01 2015 vide Resolution No. REC-02 2015/22 has approved you as a Ph.D. Research Guide of the University as noted below:

RESEAR GUIDANI EXPERI

1	Date of effect 21 01 15
2.	Faculty to which assigned. Science.
	and the owner places

In this connection, I am directed to say that as a Ph.D. recognised Guide you will be required to observe the relevant Rules and regulations framed by the competent authority from time to time pertaining to Ph.D. Research work under this University.

Yours faithfully

Academic Registrar I/C

Tele: 0361 - 2570 415 (Office) Fax: 91-0361-2700 311 Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar **GUWAHATI - 781 014**

Assam : India

No. GU/AC/Ph.D/Guide-Recog/13/..... Date.....

From: Academic Registrar

Gauhati University

To

Dr. Amar Jyoti Dutta

Assistant Professor, Deptt. of

Mathematics, Pragjyotish College,

Guwahati-9

Recognition as Ph.D. Research Guide. Sub:

Sir,

With reference to the above, I am to state that the Executive Council in its meeting 10-12-2013 vide Resolution No. R/EC-07/2013/153 has approved you as a Ph.D. Research Guide of the University as noted below:

1. Date of effect: 25-09-2013

2. Faculty to which assigned: Science

3. Subject to which affiliated: Mathematics

In the connection, I am directed to say that as a Ph.D. recognized Guide you will be required to observe the relevant Rules and regulations framed by the competent authority from time to time pertaining to Ph.D. Research work under this University.

Yours faithfully,

Academic Registrar Gauhati University Date: ...9://.14...

Memo No. GU/AC/Ph.D/Guide-Recog/13/. 4035-37 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Dean of the Faculty of Science, G.U.

2. Head of the Deptt. of Mathematics, G.U.

3. Principal, Pragiyotish College, Guwahati-9

Academic Registrai Gauhati University



GAUHATI UNIVERSITY

Tele: 0361 - 2570 415 (Office)

Fax: 91-9361-2500 311

Gapinath Bardoloi Nagar

GUWAHAT1 - 781 014

Assam: India

No. GU/AC/Ph.D/Guide-Recog/14/...4.6.4.2

Date 14-2-14

From:

Academic Registrar

Gauhati University

To

→Dr. Pranita Goswami Associate Professor, Deptt. of Statistics, Pragjyotish College, Guwahati-9

Sub: Recognition as Ph.D. Research Guide.

Sir,

With reference to the above, I am to state that the Executive Council in its meeting held on 10-12-2013 vide Resolution No. R/EC-07/2013/153 has approved you as a Ph.D. Research Guide of the University as noted below:

1. Date of effect: 25-09-2013

2. Faculty to which assigned: Science

3. Subject to which affiliated: Statistics

In the connection, I am directed to say that as a Ph.D. recognized Guide you will be required to observe the relevant Rules and regulations framed by the competent authority from time to time pertaining to Ph.D. Research work under this University.

Yours faithfully,